
 
ELIZABETH A. JONES, CHAIRMAN   
DAVID PORTER, COMMISSIONER 
 
  

 

1701 NORTH CONGRESS AVENUE   POST OFFICE BOX 12967    AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711-2967    FAX: 512/463-5548 
TDD 800/735-2989  AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER  HTTP://WWW.RRC.STATE.TX.US 

 
RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

FORMAL COMMISSION ACTIONS 
APRIL 5, 2011 

 
 
After providing notice as required by the Texas Open Meetings Act, the Railroad 
Commission of Texas held an open meeting at the William B. Travis Building, 1701 N. 
Congress Avenue, in Room 1-111, Austin, Texas, on Tuesday, April 5, 2011, at 9:34 
a.m. Chairman Elizabeth A. Jones called the meeting to order. Chairman Elizabeth A. 
Jones and Commissioner David Porter were present.  Chairman Jones presided.  
 
Service Awards were presented. 
 
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL-HEARINGS SECTION  
 
GAS SERVICES PROTESTED  
 
1. GUD No. 10000: State of Intent to change the Rate CGS and Rate PT rates for 
Atmos Pipeline-Texas. The Commission unanimously voted to deny the motion for oral 
argument and to pass the docket until the next conference. 
 
GAS SERVICES UNPROTESTED  
 
2. GUD No. 10062: Statement of Intent filed by CPR Pipeline LLC to change the city 
gate rates for Bluebonnet Natural Gas and the City of Daisetta.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation.   
 
OIL AND GAS PROTESTED  
 
3. O&G 10-0266972: Pantera Energy Company to consider an exception to Statewide 
Rule 38 for the B. A. Donaldson Lease, Well No. 2, Panhandle, West Field, Moore 
County, Texas. The Commission voted on this item at a previous conference. The item 
was brought back in order to obtain signatures to the order. 
 
4. O&G 04-0257166: Vortt Exploration Company, Inc. enforcement action regarding 
(887500) Operator, Vandervoort, Carl Lse. Well 1A (0627755) Permit, Wildcat 
(00008001) Field, Duval County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 8(d)(1).  
The Commission voted on this item at a previous conference. The item was brought 
back in order to obtain signatures to the order. 
 
5. O&G 04-0267765: J & R Contractors to dispose of oil and gas waste by injection 
into a porous formation not productive of oil or gas, Zapata SWD Lease, Well No. 2, 
Falcon Lake, N. (Wilcox 6400) (30086500) Field, Zapata County, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation. 
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MOTION FOR REHEARING  
 
6. O&G 01-0267764: Pro Field Services, Inc. to dispose of oil and gas waste by 
injection into a porous formation not productive of oil or gas, Good Lease, Well No. 1, 
Pearsall (Austin Chalk) (69981125) Field, Frio County, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously voted to approved the examiners’ recommendation. 
 
AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS  
 
The Commission unanimously approved the following agreed orders: 
 
7. O&G 01-0258274: Sabinal Resources, Inc. enforcement action regarding House 
Brothers Lse. Well No. 1 (0611765) Permit, House Brothers Lse. Well No. 2 (0614381) 
Permit, Wildcat (00002001) Field, Zavala County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 
14(b)(2); 16(b); 8(d)(2).  
 
8. O&G 01-0261076: Cuatro Petro Corp. enforcement action regarding Van Cleve, E.C. 
(05558) Lease, Well No. 3, Pilosa, East (2nd San Miguel) (71520500) Field, Zavala 
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2) and (3).  
 
9. O&G 02-0264126: Charro Operating, L.L.C. enforcement action regarding Wood, 
Carrie G. (004088) Lease, Well No. 16, Sarco Creek (4100) (81077332) Field, Goliad 
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2) and (3).  
 
10. O&G 02-0264258: Kirkpatrick, John Oil LLC enforcement action regarding Reeves, 
C. -A- (130285) Lease, Well No. 1, Cologne (1600) (19744391) Field, Victoria County, 
Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2) and (3).  
 
11. O&G 06-0268901: K & D Water Works, L.L.C. enforcement action regarding K&D 
Water Works-Waskom Facility Lease, Waskom Field, Harrison County, Texas. 
Violation of Statewide Rule 8(d)(1), (2), and (6).  
 
12. O&G 06-0265384: Double Diamond Petroleum, Inc. enforcement action regarding 
(224830) Operator, Poole, A. W. (00781) Lease, Well No. 1, Sutton-Woolverton (00785) 
Lease, Well No. 2, Long Lake (54664001) Field, Anderson County, Texas. Violation of 
Statewide Rules 14(b)(2) and (3); 3(1), (2), and (3); 13(b)(1)(B).  
 
13. O&G 7B-0261331: Harvick, George R. enforcement action regarding Reynolds, 
Thelma V. Guardianship (11009) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 6, 8, and 11, Shackelford County 
Regular (82522001) Field, Eubanks -B- (11576) Lease, Well No. 4, Throckmorton 
County Regular (89812001) Field, Travis County School Land Blk 43 (12491) Lease, 
Well No. 1, Travis County School (Caddo, Up) (90991500) Field, Throckmorton County, 
Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2) and (3).  
 
14. O&G 09-0263576: Aruba Petroleum, Inc. enforcement action regarding Ryan 
Lease, Well No. 2H (0682577) Permit, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) (65280200) Field, 
Wise County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 8(d)(1).  
 
15. O&G 09-0263577: Swanson, Tommy Oil Company, Inc. enforcement action 
regarding (832827) Operator, Sutton Lease, Well No. 1 (0679912) Permit, West 
(Ellenburger) (96488500) Field, Wichita County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 
8(d)(6)(G).  
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16. LP-Gas Docket No. 2201: Andrew Lawrence Molera enforcement action for 
violation of LP-Gas Safety Rule §113.081(a)(2), at Machnacki residence, 108 Sendera 
Bonita, Lakeway, Travis County, Texas.  
 
17. LP-Gas Docket No. 2206: Heritage Operating, LP enforcement action for violation 
of LP Gas Safety Rule § 9.132, at McKinney Tiger Mart - Exxon, 300 E. University 
Blvd., McKinney, Collin County, Texas.  
 
18. Damage Prevention Docket No. 004201: Jim Bowman construction Co., LP 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1522 Parkside Dr.(Crosby), Carrollton, Dallas County, 
Texas.  
 
19. Damage Prevention Docket No. 004231: Winco Contractors enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 12302 Silicon (Format), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
20. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005074: SYB Construction Co., Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 
18.11(b), at 2736 Brigham (Ideal), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
21. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005124: City of Lubbock enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2100 84th St., 
Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
22. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005323: Regency Field Services LLC enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at (FM 
1776 and Mobil Road), Unknown, Pecos County, Texas.  
 
23. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008929: Don Johnson Cable Services enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 16005 
Cuttysark (Isla Colon), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.  
 
24. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008941: Austin Water Utility enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.4(a), and 
18.11(b), at 5303 Spring Meadow Rd. (Cypress Bend), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
25. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010504: Nick Thomas, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
(F.M. 2248 and Hwy. 15), Darrouzett, Lipscomb County, Texas.  
 
26. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011090: Durable Specialties, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 3789 
Brookhaven Club Dr. (Web Chappal), Addison, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
27. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011909: Davis Excavation Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), 
at 1334 W. Centerville Rd. (LBJ Frwy.), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.  
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28. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012774: Allbrite Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 2406 FSH Connell #GS (Stanely), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
29. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012968: Llano Utility Services, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 
18.11(b), at 1831 Trail (N. Country Ln. and FM 1141), Rockwall, Rockwall County, 
Texas.  
 
30. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013228: Llano Utility Services, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 9724 Downbrook, Unknown, Collin County, Texas.  
 
31. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013340: Quality Generators enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
903 W. Mierianne St. (Sunnywood Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
32. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013358: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 4901 Westhaven Dr. (Bewick) Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
33. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013360: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 3036 Rolling Wood Ln. (Davis), Keller, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
34. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013361: Rink's Lease Service enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 
Kelly Rd. (FM 300), Levelland, Hockley County, Texas.  
 
35. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013362: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 908 Prestwick t(Gettysburg), Bedford, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
36. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013363: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2700 W. 7th St. (Carroll), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
37. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013364: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 5816 80th St. (Genoa), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
38. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013365: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1601 Cedar St. (1st St.), Megargel, Archer County, Texas.  
 
39. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013366: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 100 Farmer Ave. (Cactus), Olney, Young County, Texas.  
 
40. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013367: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 3700 Clark Ct. (High Point), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
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41. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013368: Circle C Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1920 
Ridgeway St. (Samuels), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
42. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013369: Rubio Cable enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.10(b), and 
18.11(b), at Cardinal Blvd. (Plano Pkwy.), Carrollton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
43. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013370: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1105 Georgetown St. (High Point), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
44. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013372: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1101 Georgetown St. (High Point), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
45. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013374: SK Electric, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 2802 S. Buckner Blvd. (blossom), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
46. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013375: R & R Paving LLC enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 154 Lindale 
(Paredes Line Road), Brownsville, Cameron County, Texas.  
 
47. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013376: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 4335 River Oaks Blvd., Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
48. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013378: Crostex Construction, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(a), at Frels St. 
(Herrmann Dr.), El Campo, Wharton County, Texas.  
 
49. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013379: R M Dudley Construction, LLC 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.4(a), at 351 E. 24th St., Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
50. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013380: Armor Asphalt, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
89th and Ironton, Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
51. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013381: HTS Inc. enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 511 43rd 
DN (Avenue F), Galveston, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
52. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013383: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 216 SW Murphy Rd. (NW Janie), Burleson, Johnson County, Texas.  
 
53. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013384: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7403 
Blossomist Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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54. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013385: Fencecrete America LTD enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 7403 Blossomist Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
55. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013389: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2820 SH 
71 (Martin), El Campo, Wharton County, Texas.  
 
56. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013390: City of Wharton enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
2010 N. Fulton St., Wharton , Wharton County, Texas.  
 
57. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013391: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2010 N. 
Fulton St., Wharton, Wharton County, Texas.  
 
58. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013392: D & J Site Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 693 E. Monroe Avenue (Van Eaton), Raymondville, Willacy County, 
Texas.  
 
59. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013393: Childers Carports & Structures, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 900 Atkins Street (Bentson Street), Devine, 
Medina County, Texas.  
 
60. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013394: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 
Chihuahua St. (Maryland Ave.), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
 
61. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013395: Boring Solutions of Laredo enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 4700 
San Bernardo Ave (Calton Rd.), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
 
62. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013396: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 3612 Monticello Dr. (Bristol), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
63. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013397: Granbury Contracting enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at Travis St. 
(Cypress), Gordon , Palo Pinto County, Texas.  
 
64. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013399: City Mechanical Services enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.4(b), at 5017 Big Bend Trl. (Heritage Oaks), Georgetown, Williamson County, Texas.  
 
65. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013400: ConocoPhillips Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at (N/A), 
Aguilares, Webb County, Texas.  
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66. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013401: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 700 Carroll St. (W. 7th St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
67. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013402: West Texas Gas, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5113 Dunbar 
Lane (US Hwy. 90 West), Uvalde, Uvalde County, Texas.  
 
68. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013403: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 3236 Jane Ln. (Broadway), Haltom City, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
69. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013404: Foster Crowell enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2929 Coleman, 
Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.  
 
70. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013406: Rink's Lease Service enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at Gusher Rd. 
(W. Houston), Levelland, Hockley County, Texas.  
 
71. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013407: Rink's Lease Service enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), 
at FM 300 (Guywire), Levelland, Hockley County, Texas.  
 
72. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013409: R & J Environmental enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
518 Mier St., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
 
73. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013414: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 14007 
Old Richmond Road (Howell Road), Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
74. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013417: Red Cliff, INC. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Socorro Rd. 
(Zebu), Socorro , El Paso County, Texas.  
 
75. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013418: C.D. Thomas Utilities enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 411 Loop 281 
(4th St.), Longview, Gregg County, Texas.  
 
76. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013419: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 201 
Pecan Street (N. Commerce), Lockhart, Caldwell County, Texas.  
 
77. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013420: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 3705 W. Vickery, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
78. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013422: Pike Electric, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 14911 Sandy 
Creek Court (Wood River Drive), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.  
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79. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013423: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 585 W. 
Jefferson St. (Villa Maria), Brownsville, Cameron County, Texas.  
 
80. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013425: City of Bonham enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 315 E. 2nd St., 
Bonham, Fannin County, Texas.  
 
81. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013426: City of Bryan enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 3402 N. Texas 
Ave., Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
82. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013427: Cummings Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 915 Holbrook St. (Andrew), Mount Vernon, Franklin County, Texas.  
 
83. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013428: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1101 Skrivanek (Garden Ln.), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
84. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013429: Raydon Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at Main St. (Pecan), Albany, Shackelford County, Texas.  
 
85. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013430: Allen Butler Const., Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(e), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 111th St. (Indiana), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
86. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013432: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1817 Wisteria St. (Laurel), Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
87. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013434: Rescue Rooter enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2712 Meadow 
Creek Dr. (Meadow), Bedford, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
88. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013437: Generator Supercenter LP enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 916 Thornton Rd. (Brinkman St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
89. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013447: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 602 E. 
20th St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
90. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013449: Sain Electric Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.3(e), at 217 Williamsburg Ave., Clute, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
91. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013450: City of Pearland enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
2010 Old Alvin Rd. (E. Orange St.), Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.  
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92. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013451: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2010 
Old Alvin Rd. (E. Orange St.), Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
93. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013454: Electricom LLC enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
9th St. (Ave. B), Farwell, Parmer County, Texas.  
 
94. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013455: Pitkin & Associates enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 1827 Lomax School Rd. (Ave. L), La Porte, Harris County, Texas.  
 
95. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013463: IES Residential enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.3(a), and 
18.11(b), at 7004 Flamencia, Grand Prairie, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
96. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013465: Bashans Painting & Home Repair, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 811 Epperson Way, Sugar Land, Fort Bend 
County, Texas.  
 
97. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013469: City of Ft Worth Water Dept enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 1003 E. 
Pulaski St. (New York), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
98. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013470: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 5606 Pershing Ave (Horn), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
99. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013474: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 20649 
Eaglewood Forest Dr., Kingwood, Harris County, Texas.  
 
100. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013479: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 111 E. 4th St. (Commerce), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas. 
 
101. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013480: City of Arlington enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 112 Park Row 
Dr. (Center), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
102. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013486: AT&T enforcement action for violation of 
Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 
2198 Denman St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
103. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013489: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 800 Blk 
of S. 16th St., La Porte, Harris County, Texas.  
 
104. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013490: Conatser Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 3806 
Dawn Dr. (Harmonson), North Richland Hills, Tarrant County, Texas.  
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105. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013495: Alberto A Fernandez enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), 
at 601 Avenue M, Hondo, Medina County, Texas.  
 
106. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013496: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 601 
Avenue M, Hondo, Medina County, Texas.  
 
107. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013497: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 
18.11(a), at 401 McLean (E. 4th), Mount Pleasant, Titus County, Texas.  
 
108. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013499: QPIM enforcement action for violation of 
Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 900 
Success Ln. (Brightwood Ln.), Huffman, Harris County, Texas.  
 
109. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013500: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 6022 91st St. (Lola), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
110. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013501: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2900 Softwood Cir. (Saw Timber), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
111. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013502: A TO Z Fence Co. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 2563 E. Seaside (Sunrise) Galveston, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
112. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013503: Angel Brothers Enterprises, LTD. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 24200 Kuykendahl Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
113. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013504: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 16430 
Chimneystone, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
114. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013505: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 1900 
Lake Village Dr. (Trailwood Village Dr.), Kingwood, Harris County, Texas.  
 
115. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013506: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 5204 
Treewood Dr. (Swiftbrook), Humble, Harris County, Texas.  
 
116. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013507: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 7406 
Creek Crest Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
117. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013508: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 2010 
Gulf Fwy., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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118. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013510: Texas State Utilities Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 604 Josephine, McKinney, Collin County, Texas.  
 
119. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013511: Phillips Electric enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 200 Freedom Dr. (Henrietta Creed), Roanoke, Denton County, Texas.  
 
120. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013513: Infrastrux Texas Electric enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at Huffines 
Blvd. (Midway), Lewisville, Denton County, Texas.  
 
121. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013514: City of Longview enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 3313 N. 4th St. 
(Loop 281), Longview, Gregg County, Texas.  
 
122. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013515: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 516 
Main St., Mount Vernon, Franklin County, Texas.  
 
123. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013518: City of Redwater Texas enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 101 
Redwater Blvd., Redwater, Bowie County, Texas.  
 
124. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013519: City of Jefferson enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
411 W. Austin St. (North Jackson), Jefferson, Marion County, Texas.  
 
125. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013520: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 203 
Holbrook St., Mount Vernon, Franklin County, Texas.  
 
126. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013521: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Houston 
St. (Scott), Mount Vernon, Franklin County, Texas.  
 
127. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013522: City of Tyler enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 
1428 S. Wall Ave. (E. Third), Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  
 
128. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013523: Southern Datacom enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), 
at Westover Rd. (Hall St.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
129. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013524: VK Knowlton Construction & Util. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at Calm Springs (Glass Canyon), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
130. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013525: Watkins Construction Company LLC 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at E. CR 85 (N. CR 1110), Midland, Midland County, Texas.  
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131. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013526: DC Civil Construction LLC enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 
18.11(b), at 538 Briggs Ave. (Yvonne), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
132. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013527: CPS Energy enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 308 McNarney St. 
(Laswell), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
133. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013528: Smetana & Associates enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 
18.11(b), at 3916 N. 19th St. (Meridian), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.  
 
134. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013529: Occidental Permian LTD. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at FM 303 
(Houston Street), Levelland, Hockley County, Texas.  
 
135. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013533: Lucas Construction enforcement action 
for violation f Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
4100 Underwood, La Porte, Harris County, Texas.  
 
136. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013535: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at Cattlebaron Dr. (FM 1886), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
137. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013536: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 3426 S. University Dr. (Bluebonnet Circle Park), Fort Worth, Tarrant 
County, Texas.  
 
138. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013537: Greenlight Gas enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 108 E. Fourth St. 
(Johnson), Hedley, Donley County, Texas.  
 
139. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013539: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1002 N. Loop 340, Waco, McLennan County, Texas.  
 
140. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013540: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 2021 Marx St. (21st St.), San Angelo, Tom Green County, 
Texas.  
 
141. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013541: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11541 
Valle Frondoso (Walcott), Socorro El Paso County, Texas.  
 
142. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013546: Housley Communications enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 421 S. Main St. (E. Broadway), Del Rio, Val Verde County, Texas.  
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143. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013547: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 33 W. Beauregard Ave. (Irving), San Angelo, Tom Green County, Texas.  
 
144. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013554: Advanced Foundation Repair 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 8309 Wesson Rd. (Tabasco), Arlington, Tarrant 
County, Texas.  
 
145. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013555: West Texas Gas, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 105 Ted St. 
(McPherson), Dumas, Moore County, Texas.  
 
146. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013556: City of Dumas enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
105 Ted St. (McPherson), Dumas, Moore County, Texas.  
 
147. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013557: Dave's Dirt Service enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 306 Wichita St. (Lenora), Miami, Roberts County, Texas.  
 
148. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013558: West Texas Gas, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 306 Wichita 
Rd. (Lenora), Miami, Roberts County, Texas.  
 
149. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013560: Turner and Witt Plumbing Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at NE 27th St. (N. Hartford), Lamesa , Dawson County, 
Texas.  
 
150. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013561: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at N.E. 27th St. (N. Hartford), Lamesa , Dawson County, Texas.  
 
151. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013562: Granbury Contracting enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at Rusk (Cypress), Gordon, Palo Pinto County, Texas.  
 
152. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013566: Quality Excavation LTD enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 201 W. 
Main St. (Button St.), Little Elm, Denton County, Texas.  
 
153. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013567: Conatser Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 
18.11(b), at 1408 W. 2nd St. (Elliot), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
154. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013568: American Landscape Systems 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at N. Tarrant Pkwy. (Highland Lakes), Keller , Tarrant 
County, Texas.  
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155. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013569: VK Knowlton Construction & Util. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.4(a), at Cibolo Valley Dr. (Old Wiederstein), Cibolo, Guadalupe County, Texas.  
 
156. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013570: Bluebonnet Natural Gas LLC 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at (Alabama St. and 2nd St.), Nome, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
157. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013575: CPS Energy enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 668 Beryl Dr. 
(Dewhurst), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
158. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013576: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1002 Crane Dr. (Harwood), Euless, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
159. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013577: City of Euless enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
1002 Crane Dr. (Harwood), Euless, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
160. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013582: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 4201 Stonegate Blvd. (Hulen), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
161. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013586: AG2M enforcement action for violation of 
Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 7445 Gulf 
Creek (Brays Landing), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.  
 
162. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013587: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1100 Waco Dr. (11th St.), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.  
 
163. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013588: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1706 Pine Ave. (N. 17 St.), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.  
 
164. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013589: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 20122 
Atascocita Lake Dr. (Atascocita Shores Dr.), Humble, Harris County, Texas.  
 
165. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013590: Reece Albert, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
502 W. Barclay Ave., Bronte, Coke County, Texas.  
 
166. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013591: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1302 E. 4th St. (Dixie Ave.), Odessa, Ector County, Texas.  
 
167. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013593: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 814 S. 25th St. (Park Ave.), Copperas Cove, Coryell County, Texas.  
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168. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013594: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 809 Capps St. (Eddins), Marlin, Falls County, Texas.  
 
169. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013595: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 4230 Fairfax Ave. (Douglas Ave.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
170. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013596: SKE Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4230 Fairfax Ave. 
(Douglas Ave.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
171. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013605: Romans Fence Co, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 14806 Fir Knoll Way, Cypress, Harris County, Texas.  
 
172. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013606: Total Contracting Limited enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 164 Parker Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
173. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013607: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Mines 
Rd., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
 
174. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013612: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2201 Yeargain Ct. (Kimble), Southlake, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
175. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013614: Tiseo Paving enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 7516 Princeton 
Rd. (Delrock), Rowlett, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
176. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013616: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 3319 Beall St., Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
177. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013617: Camino Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), 
at 3319 Beall St., Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
178. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013618: NO Company (Properties Owner) 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.3(a), at 303 W. Main St. (S. College St.), Weimar, Colorado County, Texas.  
 
179. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013620: Electricom LLC enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
505 Ave. C (5th St.), Farwell, Parmer County, Texas.  
 
180. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013623: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10215 
S. Sam Houston Pkwy., Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
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181. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013624: Total Site Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at Laurent (Victoria 
Station), Victoria, Victoria County, Texas.  
 
182. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013625: Nueces Electric Co Op enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 14611 Spring Creek Circle (Spring Creek Dr.), Corpus Christi, Nueces 
County, Texas.  
 
183. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013626: Classic City Utilities enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), 
at 1405 E. Mockingbird Ln., Victoria, Victoria County, Texas.  
 
184. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013627: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1405 E. 
Mockingbird Ln., Victoria, Victoria County, Texas.  
 
185. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013628: L & P Pipeline And Construction, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at CR 154 (FM 2984), Pettus, Bee County, Texas.  
 
186. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013630: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 630 
Pleasanton Ave. (4th), Pleasanton, Atascosa County, Texas.  
 
187. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013631: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2919 Indiana Ave., Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
188. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013632: City of Portland enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 924 W. Bayview 
Blvd., Portland, San Patricio County, Texas.  
 
189. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013635: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 1500 N. 26th St. (Park), Waco , McLennan County, Texas.  
 
190. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013637: Tiseo Paving Co. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 
Stanford Rd. (Flower Mound), Flower Mound, Denton County, Texas.  
 
191. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013638: JDR Contracting, LP enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
Brookhill Rd. (Old Jacksonville Hwy.), Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  
 
192. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013639: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 518 W. Claredon Dr. (Adams), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
193. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013640: Itron enforcement action for violation of 
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Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 
2217 Florida Ct. (Carrier), Grand Prairie, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
194. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013641: Porter Services, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
600 High School Lane (Parkview), Atlanta, Cass County, Texas.  
 
195. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013642: Thedford Construction Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.4(g), at 15762 Morning Tide (CR 165), Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  
 
196. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013643: City of Longview enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 134 Jewel Dr. 
(Pliler), Longview, Gregg County, Texas.  
 
197. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013645: Rutherforde Diversified Industries 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Rockwell Rd. (Helium), Amarillo, Randall County, Texas.  
 
198. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013647: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2500 Beltline (Houston School Road), Lancaster, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
199. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013648: AAA Auger enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 1000 Henson Dr. (Billy Creek Cir., Hurst, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
200. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013649: Russo Corp. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 1600 Imperial Point (Ridge Point), Keller, Tarrant County, Texas. 
 
201. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013650: MJ Locating Services enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), 
at 4708 Southridge Terrace, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
202. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013651: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1313 W. College Ave., Carrollton, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
203. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013652: Scott Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 1204 Scandinaian Ct., Granbury, Hood County, Texas.  
 
204. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013654: Salik Plumbing enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 
548 Lakeshore Dr., Ennis, Ellis County, Texas.  
 
205. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013656: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1002 Lee Ave. (Holt), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
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206. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013657: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1602 Barak, Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
207. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013659: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 606 Briarwood (Skillman), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
208. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013660: Quail Creek Water Dept. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 323 Industrial Park Dr., Victoria, Victoria County, Texas.  
 
209. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013662: JM Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 119 Avenue B 
(Riverside Avenue), Brownsville, Cameron County, Texas.  
 
210. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013664: S&S Electric enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 6121 Sir Jack St. 
(Annemasse St.), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.  
 
211. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013666: P & E Contractors, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 
18.11(b), at 4243 Barksdale St., Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
212. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013667: P & E Contractors, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 5128 
Horseshoe (Briarwood), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
213. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013668: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 509 N. Main St. (E. 6th St.), San Angelo, Tom Green County, Texas.  
 
214. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013670: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 208 Church St. (Water St.), Milford, Ellis County, Texas.  
 
215. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013674: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1201 Ector St. (Emery), Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
216. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013675: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1904 Oak Grove Rd. (US 380), Lincoln Park, Denton County, Texas.  
 
217. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013678: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 6220 Velasco (Skillman St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
218. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013679: City of Bay City enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.10(b), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 4205 7th St., Bay City, Matagorda County, Texas.  
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OIL AND GAS UNPROTESTED  
 
The Commission unanimously approved the following applications: 
 
219. O&G 06-0269364: Samson Lone Star, LLC to amend permanent field rules for 
the Carthage, SE (CV) (16039300) Field, Panola County, Texas.  
 
220. O&G 06-0269421: Chevron U. S. A. Inc. to amend the field rules for the Carthage 
(Travis Peak 6400) (16032928) Field, Panola County, Texas.  
 
221. O&G 08-0269362: Energen Resources Corporation to consider amending the 
spacing rules for the Frysak Farms (Devonian) (33154200) Field, Glasscock County, 
Texas.  
 
222. O&G 7C-0269427: Banner Operating, LLC application pursuant to Statewide 
Rule 23 for field-wide authority to produce wells on a vacuum, Funk (San Andres) 
Field, Irion and Tom Green Counties, Texas.  
 
223. O&G 7C-0269097: Osborn, W.B. Oil & Gas Operations to consider a new field 
designation for its Bellows Lease, Well No. 1, and adoption of temporary field rules for 
the proposed Twelve Mile Creek (Devonian) Field Crockett County, Texas.  
 
224. O&G 8A-0269373: P.O.& G. Operating, LLC to supersede the order signed on 
July 14, 2009, in Oil & Gas Docket No. 8A-0261746 for the Griffin C (64145) Lease, 
Well No. 1, Hobo (Pennsylvanian) Field, Borden County, Texas, be plugged, enabling 
P.O. & G. Operating to become the operator of record.  
 
225. O&G 08-0268909: Quantum Resources Management, LLC to consider an 
application pursuant to Statewide Rule 13 as pertaining to the casing, cementing, 
drilling and completion requirements, Neal, James Lease, Well No. 1h, Coyanosa 
(Miss. 10475) (21382750) Field, Pecos County, Texas.  
 
226. O&G 10-0269213: Exxon Mobil Corporation to consolidate the Bradford 
(Cleveland), Bradford S. E. (Cleveland), Kiowa Creek (Cleveland), Lipscomb (Cleveland), 
Lipscomb (Cleveland Sec. 610), Lipscomb, S. E. (Cleveland), Lipscomb, South 
(Cleveland), Lipscomb, S. W. (Cleveland), Lipscomb, S. W. (Cleveland-oil), Mammoth 
Creek, N. (Cleveland-oil), Mammoth Creek, North (Cleveland), Skunk Creek 
(Cleveland), Trenfield (Cleveland), Wassel (Cleveland), and Wildcat within the 
designated interval, into the Lipscomb (Cleveland) Field, and to amend the field rules 
for the Lipscomb (Cleveland) Field, Lipscomb, Moore, Ochiltree, and Sherman 
Counties, Texas.  
 
227. O&G 08-0269114: Anadarko Petroleum Corporation to amend the field rules for 
the Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves and Ward Counties, Texas.  
 
228. O&G 08-0269317: Entity for Density Application of Citation Oil & Gas Corp. for 
the Jordan University Unit in Jordan (47267 001) Field Ector and Crane Counties, 
Texas.  
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229. O&G 08-0268504: Railroad Commission District 8, Commission-called review of 
the temporary field rules for Campo Petrolero (Connell) (15173 500) Field, Pecos 
County, Texas.  
 
230. O&G 08-0269509: Whiting Oil and Gas Corporation for authority pursuant to 
Statewide Rule 50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Hutchings Stock Assn. 
(#07337) Lease, Ward-Estes, North (#95152 001) Field, Ward County, Texas.  
 
MASTER DEFAULT ORDERS  
 
The Commission unanimously approved the following orders: 
 
231. O&G 09-0264159: V S Oil Company enforcement action regarding Waggoner -E- 
(04988) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 11, 12, 13, 16, 17, 18, 19 and 20, 
Waggoner, W. T. "Tb" (13395) Lease, Well Nos. 568 and 570, Wichita County Regular 
(97155001) Field, Wichita County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2) and (3); 
46(j).  
 
232. O&G 09-0264162: V S Oil Company enforcement action regarding Burnett-Gulf 
(05549) Lease, Well Nos. 9w, 11w, and 15w, Mason (16922) Lease, Well Nos. 2b and 
2m, Wichita County Regular (97155001) Field, Wichita County, Texas. Violation of 
Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 46(j).  
 
233. O&G 6E-0265372: Near Bore Resources, Inc. enforcement action regarding 
Alford, E. B. -H- (06877) Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 2, East Texas (27302001) Field, Rusk 
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2) and (3).  
 
234. O&G 7B-0261745: Evarado Oil Company enforcement action regarding Barker, 
R. A. (03819) Lease, Well No. 4, Stephens County Regular (85948001) Field, Stephens 
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 46(j).  
 
235. O&G 01-0264131: Botasch Operating, LLC enforcement action regarding Frost 
Nat'l. Bank, Tr. -B- (04926) Lease, Well No. 2, Big Wells (San Miguel, Lo., East) 
(08072750) Field, Dimmit County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2) and (3); 
3(1), (2), and (3).  
 
236. O&G 06-0266814: SE Energy, L.L.C. enforcement action regarding Tenaha SWD 
Lease, Well No. 1 (0665035) Permit, Tenaha, South (Cotton Valley) (88782500) Field, 
Shelby County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(1).  
 
237. O&G 01-0264886: Park Avenue Resources, Inc. enforcement action regarding 
Natal, Delores G. (08017) Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 6, Fairfield (30007001) Field, Bexar 
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 8(d)(1); 3(2).  
 
ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS  
 
EXECUTIVE OFFICE  
 
238. Issues regarding oil and gas operations in the Barnett Shale gas trend.  
The Commission heard an update from the Railroad Commission Executive Director 
John Tintera. 
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239. Issues related to the Sunset Advisory Commission review of the Railroad 
Commission.  
The Commission heard an update from the Railroad Commission Executive Director 
John Tintera. 
 
OIL AND GAS DIVISION  
 
240. Approval of an extended service contract for plugging wells with state funds, 
requisition number 455-11-0470, for 23 wells in Wilson County in District 01; 
estimated value $336,460.  
The Commission unanimously voted to approve the staff recommendation. 
 
241. Oil Field Cleanup fund Quarterly Status Report, Fiscal Year 2011, 2nd Quarter.  
The Commission unanimously voted to approve the staff recommendation. 
 
 
PUBLIC INPUT  
 
242. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any 
matter under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy 
adopted on September 7, 2005. 
 
 
The conference was adjourned at 10:38 a.m. 
 
 

    
    
                                                     

          


